6 7 | 8

0.55+0.10 —

0.35+0.10

3.10
1.100

1.27+0.05

—3.09

1.1940.05

17.05
SO
=]

7.70

17.0

a
Dl{]|O

XXYXXX

U o)

DATECODE
L~

17.40

0.85

11.20

0.85+0.05
1.70

2.7040.10

1.30
=——-o-1.00

%_

£710.10

15.00

0.75 0.75

13.5

SIM CARD EJECT AREA

9.60

17.35
[TTETTTTLE]

9.80

11.00
17.20

FA

YU

27.00

16.50

4.05

(4.80)

CARD LOCK

CARD PUSH END

l

MICRO SD Card

il

-l—(z.o)
-y

(0.8)

REV.JECN NO OR DESCRIPTION | REVISED| DATE

MATERIALS

HOUSING: HI-TEMP. PLASTIC (UL 94V-0), BLACK
SHELL: STAINLESS STEEL

PAD: STAINLESS STEEL, GOLD FLASH

TERMINAL: PHOSPHOR BRONZE

SPECIFICATION
CURRENT RATING: 0.5AMP MAX
DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING: 500V AC FOR ONE MINUTE
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 100m OHMS MAX
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 1000M OHMS AT DC 500V
OPERATION TEMPERATURE: —25°C~+85C
COPLANARITY OF SOLDER TAILS: 0.10mm MAX

PART _NUMBER
2SD71GBKDH — 1 6 * * — 1 2 2 L
SERIESJ —L LEAD FREE
NO. OF POS.
TAPE REEL PACKAGE
CONTACT PLATED OPTION
1: GOLD FLASH SOLDER TAIL PLATING OPTION
6: 30u” GOLD BLANK: GOLD
T: TIN
D/C NUMBER
XX XX XX
oo | Lox
MONTH

‘S’,ﬁ’égﬁfEDOTT’g{’E%%ES Singatron Enterprise Co., Ltd.
SIMI+MICRO SD (T-FLASH) PUSH-PUSH TYPE , PCB
DECIMALS:  ANGLES: |TITLE | MouNT, sMmT, LTAL SHIE)ELD, 2.65mm HEIGHT, FEMALE
X 0.5 X :22° |DWN | SHC |[PART NO.2SD71GBKDH-16**-122L
XX 0.3 XX:£1' |CHKD SCALE 1:1 [UNIT:  mm @ =1
XXX :£0.2 APVD SIZE: A3 |SHEET:1 OF 2 |REV:
CUSTOMER COPY
1 | 2 | 3 4 4% 5 6 7 | 8 mrwmssos
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§l_ ! SIM CARD MICRO SD CARD
X HH2-1.10 S
o N 2-1.15 g Pin No. NAME Pin No.| NAME TYPE DESCRIPTION
1.65— 6.60— 2—-2.15 C1 VCC 1 DAT2 1/0/PP Date Line[bit2]
L C2 RST 2 CD/DAT3 I/0/PP Card Detect Date Line[bit3
P.C.B LAYOUT 8 C3 CLK 3 CMD PP Command Response
TOP VIEW +0.05 Ll C4 Reserved 4 VDD S Supply Voltage
8 C5 GND 5 CLK | Clock
o cé VPP 6 VSS S Supply Voltage Groun
c7 1/0 7 DATO 1/0/PP Date Line[bit0]
C8 Reserved 8 DAT1 1/0/PP Date Line[bit1]
INFORMATION: UNLESS OTHERWISE Singatron Enterprise Co., Ltd.
SPECIFED TOLERANCES
1.SWITCH TYPE:CARD OUT — SWITCH OPEN - . SIM+MICRO SD (T-FLASH) PUSH-PUSH TYPE , PCB
CARD IN — SWITCH CONTACT DECIMALS: ~ ANGLES: |TITLE | MOUNT, SMT, METAL SHIELD, 2.65mm HEIGHT, FEMALE
X 205 X :£2° [DWN | SHC [PART NO.2SD71GBKDH-16**-122L
XX 203 XX:£1' [cHKD SCALE 1:1 |UNIT:  mm & =
XXX :4£0.2 APVD SIZE: A3 |SHEET: 2 OF 2 |REV:
CUSTOMER COPY
1 2 3 4 ﬁ 6 7 | 8 AL RD-06-043-A



